Docket No.: T3635-8860US01 08-20-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET RM · PJO-1595 (Modified) v. 05901) Patent and Trademark Office B t-5. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 3/R3€∹03 102818095 ab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Damon A. VanBuren Name: SEAKR Engineering, Incorporated 8-13-4 Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) . Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 6221 South Racine Circle ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: CO \_\_ ZIP: 80111 City: Centennial ☐ Other Execution Date: August 9, 2004 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 9, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes **⊠** No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James T. Carmichael, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 00000075 1091746 08/16/2004 ANABI1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02 FC:8021 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 50-1165 City: McLean ZIP: 22102 State: VA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 13, 2004 James T. Carmichael, Reg. No. 45,306

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Date

## Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, I, Damon A. VanBuren of 12996 South Carson Court, Parker, Colorado 80134, herein referred to as "applicant", have invented new and useful improvements in

## SOFT ERROR DETECTION AND RECOVERY

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date set forth in the declaration appended thereto.

Whereas, SEAKR Engineering, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Colorado, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 6221 South Racine Circle, Centennial, Colorado 80111-6427, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, patent application and patent, in the United States and the entire world, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee.

1

#9221123.1

PATENT REEL: 015685 FRAME: 0093

Applicant hereby covenants and agrees that applicant will at any time, upon the request and at the

ST DUBLION COLOR

My Commission Expires 09/08/2007

My commission expires:

2

RECORDED: 08/13/2004

#9221123.1